

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 21-127

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATION OF PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICES

WHEREAS, the Twin Lights Marina has offered to donate personal flotation devices to be used for the new Jr. lifeguard program and Highlands River Day, scheduled for June 24, 2021, to the Borough of Highlands Recreation Department; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Borough Council have approved accepting said donation.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey hereby accepts the donation of personal flotation devices from the Twin Lights Marina to be used for the new Jr. Lifeguard program and Highlands River Day, scheduled for June 24, 2021, which will be operated by the Borough of Highlands Recreation Department and Sea Bright Ocean Rescue.

Motion to Approve R-21-127:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
MARTIN			Χ			
MAZZOLA		Х	Х			
MELNYK			Х			
OLSZEWSKI			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: May 19, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands